Player Name
Doug Clemann
Cliff Kleinke

Jim Brott

Rick Huebner
Rog Bischoff
Gary Culver
Lloyd Huebner
Mark Walker
Dennis Hildebrandt
Garnett Boernke
Buzz Bennett
Gerad Gerrits
Jeff Tisdale
Ryan France
Jim Ward

Jim Dahlke

Rod Thorson
Don Styger
Jerry Tisdale
Don Welk

Ed Slifer

Bob Anderson
John Henning
Alen Webb
Jared Huebner
Greg Dawald
Dave Leonard
Mike Heck

Paul Blakey
Scott Wensel
Chad Dobberstein
J.D. Holmes
Don Marsh

Al Spindler

Mel Blomquist
Kevin Escher
Denny Plemon
Phil Gustafson
Jerry Zimmerman
Don Ginder
Nick Wensel
George Shacker
Gene Henning
Under 100 At Bats
Matt Boetcher
Brian Johnson
Rick Israel
Casey Huebner
Terry Young
Clyde Fenner
Steve Mathison
Ben Walker
Fred Siebenshuh
Cody Tisdale
Dan Creviston
Tony Malcein
Ben Brott

Ben Riebe
Denny Gee

American League - North Division

Team

St. Marks

Peace

OR Rockets

North Presbyterian
OR Rockets

St. Marks

North Presbyterian
Peace

St. Marks

Peace

OR Rockets

St. Marks

North Presbyterian
St. Marks

North Presbyterian
Peace

Peace

North Presbyterian
North Presbyterian
Peace

North Presbyterian
Peace

OR Rockets

OR Rockets

North Presbyterian
Peace

St. Marks

OR Rockets

St. Marks

OR Rockets

St. Marks

OR Rockets

North Presbyterian
OR Rockets
Peace

St. Marks

Peace

St. Marks

St. Marks

OR Rockets

OR Rockets

St. Marks

OR Rockets

North Presbyterian
Peace

Peace

North Presbyterian
North Presbyterian
OR Rockets

OR Rockets
Peace

North Presbyterian
North Presbyterian
North Presbyterian
St. Marks

OR Rockets

St. Marks

Peace

At Bats
218
204
229
251
243
249
250
233
162
274
270
236
192
217
255
208
173
261
169
252
238
115
141
214
225
163
187
188
164
137
108
193
141
199
234
173
196
158
150
150
113
128
110

10

74
48

13
90
88
92
12
65
11
13
61
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101

[ NN
\II\JI\JO’WJ;L»

60

OWNRFRPOOOOOOOOREFPOONOORPROONOOOOO®

=
~

OONOORFROFRPROOOOOO

OPRPORFRPO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OFrOO0OO

33

[ w
NG WWwN RPN R

NOORNOUNROOMRQ WO

OO O0OO0OO0ORFRPRO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0OROOFRPROO0OO0OO0OO0O00OO0OO0OO0ORORPROOOOROOFRRONODOO

[eNeoNeoNeolNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNloNoNeNo)

RBI

-
w o

= - =
NOoOOoOBRWRNRDRrRrORNRoON

Average
0.463
0.412
0.367
0.359
0.358
0.353
0.352
0.348
0.340
0.339
0.337
0.331
0.313
0.309
0.306
0.303
0.301
0.299
0.296
0.282
0.277
0.270
0.270
0.262
0.258
0.252
0.251
0.250
0.250
0.248
0.231
0.228
0.206
0.201
0.197
0.197
0.184
0.184
0.180
0.160
0.159
0.133
0.127

0.500
0.455
0.365
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.308
0.300
0.261
0.261
0.250
0.246
0.182
0.154
0.115

2009
na
0.387
dnp
0.336
0.443
na
0.414
0.295
na
0.354
0.290
na
0.377
na
0.289
0.272
0.290
0.346
0.300
0.266
0.359
0.173
0.330
dnp
0.265
0.250
na
0.320
na
0.128
na
0.288
0.169
0.237
0.196
na
0.240
na
na
0.244
0.159
na
0.185

dnp
0.441
dnp
0.194
dnp
0.174
dnp
0.281
0.253
dnp
dnp
na
dnp
na
0.247

+/-

0.025

0.023
-0.085

-0.062
0.053

-0.015
0.047

-0.065
0.017
0.031
0.011

-0.047

-0.004
0.016

-0.082
0.097

-0.060

-0.007
0.002

-0.070
0.120
-0.060
0.037
-0.036
0.001
-0.056
-0.084

0.000

-0.058

0.014

0.139

0.159

0.019
0.008

-0.132

Player Name
Terry Albrecht
Mark Peterson
Bob Turk

Jim Mayo

Bill Stewart
Jeremy Miller
Marlin Mueller
Larry Finseth
Ron Risler
Orv Finseth
Steve Stewart
Bill Jackson
Pete Joas
Steve Daniels
Orv Berg

Chad Stewart
Doug Poeschel
Josh Mayo
Randall Lee
Bob Quella

Bill Hauser
Trent Moss
Bud Barum
John Anderson
Louie Lee
Gary Thompson
Gene Hanson
Pat Miller

Ted Westerberg
Barry Schultz
Adam Wold
Bob Gardow
Ron Deetz
Rod Prill

Ken Moy

Paul Hauser
Sheldon Moss
Dick Westerberg
Dennis Stewart
LaVern Glieter

Under 100 At Bats

Jim Dieckman
Chris Moss

Arden Rasmussen
Matt Daniels

Don Hanson

Larry Stelter

Gene Albrecht
Carter Moss

Team

Good Shepherd
Good Shepherd
OR Badgers
Calvary

Truax

OR Badgers
Good Shepherd
Calvary
Calvary

OR Badgers
Truax

Truax

OR Badgers
Calvary

OR Badgers
Truax

Calvary
Calvary

Truax

Good Shepherd
Good Shepherd
Calvary

Truax

Good Shepherd
Truax

Good Shepherd
Good Shepherd
OR Badgers
OR Badgers
OR Badgers
OR Badgers
Good Shepherd
Truax

Truax

Calvary

Good Shepherd
Calvary

OR Badgers
Truax

Good Shepherd

Calvary
Calvary

OR Badgers
Calvary

Good Shepherd
OR Badgers
Good Shepherd
Calvary

American League - East Division

At Bats
247
259
216
241
288
253
232
237
264
283
269
258
281
272
248
262
258
240
256
205
257
258
274
207
198
142
224
249
218
155
151
224
213
104
231
153
235
115
217
192

Hits
130
132
101
111

36
22

11
12

Singles
74
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Average
0.526
0.510
0.468
0.461
0.441
0.439
0.418
0.409
0.409
0.403
0.398
0.395
0.391
0.375
0.371
0.370
0.357
0.350
0.344
0.341
0.327
0.326
0.314
0.300
0.293
0.289
0.286
0.285
0.284
0.277
0.265
0.254
0.254
0.231
0.229
0.222
0.221
0.191
0.166
0.146

0.692
0.383
0.328
0.308
0.193
0.179
0.125
0.115

2009
0.373
0.488
0.345
0.432
0.416
0.363
0.428
0.446
0.380
0.382
0.400
0.416
0.389
0.364
0.298
0.356
0.322
0.320
0.290
0.353
0.365
0.284
0.344
dnp
0.330
0.326
0.330
0.274
0.355
dnp
dnp
0.319
0.264
dnp
0.318
dnp
0.243
0.241
0.200
0.220

dnp
0.406
dnp
0.143
0.242
0.233
dnp
0.417

+/-
0.153
0.022
0.123
0.029
0.025
0.076
-0.010
-0.037
0.029
0.021
-0.002
-0.021
0.002
0.011
0.073
0.014
0.035
0.030
0.054
-0.012
-0.038
0.042
-0.030

-0.037
-0.037
-0.044

0.011
-0.071

-0.065
-0.010
-0.089
-0.022
-0.050

-0.034
-0.074

-0.023

0.165
-0.049
-0.054

-0.302



Calvary

Our Redeemers Badgers
Good Shepherd

Truax

North Presbyterian
Peace

St. Marks

Our Redeemers Rockets

Standings - 1st Half

Good Shepherd
Truax

Calvary

OR Badgers

Bethesda
OR Rockets
Peace
North Pres

TEAM STATISTICS

Per game average

Hits=14.0;Runs=6.9
Hits=13.3;Runs=6.2
Hits=13.5;Runs=6.7
Hits=13.0;Runs=6.2

Hits=11.2;Runs=4.9
Hits=11.2;Runs=4.7
Hits=10.5;Runs=3.5
Hits= 9.7;Runs=3.7

East

20-10
19-11
17-13
14-16

North
16-14
13-17
13-17
8-22

North Division Trophy Winners

High Average:
Runner-up:

Most Singles:
Runner-up:

Most Triples:
Runner-up:

Most RBI:
Runner-up:

Doug Clemman
Cliff Kleinke

Gary Culver
Lloyd Huebner

Rick Huebner
Garnett Boernke

Doug Clemman
Rick Huebner

AtBats Hits Singles Doubles Triples H.R. RBI Average

2396
2348
2407
2346

2243
2310
2228
2214

839
800
811
779

671
674
627
584

593
563
565
529

449
442
442
428

Standings - 2nd Half

Truax
Calvary

OR Badgers
Good Shepherd

North Pres

OR Rockets

Peace
Bethesda

Play offs

17-13
16-14
16-14
15-15

20-10

15-15

14-16
7-23

3 243
1 246
16 229
2 248
3 217
3 228
37 143
2 153

412
373
400
373

[l NeoNe]

296
280
211
224

P OEFEN

0.350
0.341
0.337
0.332

0.299
0.292
0.281
0.264

Overall Season Records

Truax 36-24
Good Shepherd  35-25
Calvary 33-27
OR Badgers 30-30
North Pres 28-32
OR Rockets 28-32
Peace 27-33
Bethesda 23-37

Peace Lutheran defeated North Presbyterian 2-7, 4-3, 9-7
Our Redeemer Badgers defeated Calvary 11-4, 1-4, 13-1

0.463
0.412

81
7

61
58

52
48

East Division Trophy Winners

High Average:
Runner-up:

Most Singles:
Runner-up:

Most Triples:
Runner-up:

Most RBI:
Runner-up:

Terry Albrecht
Mark Peterson

Bill Stewart
Ron Risler

Steve Stewart
Pete Joas

Terry Albrecht
Steve Stewart

2009
0.337
0.322
0.345
0.335

0.307
0.293
na

0.286

0.526
0.510

108
96

84
55

88
76

American League Season Summary

2009 - 2010 Season

North Division Champions: Peace Lutheran Runner-up: North Presbyterian
East Division Champions: Our Redeemers Badgers Runner-up: Calvary Baptist

Banquet held at Our Redeemers Lutheran Church - April 13, 2010
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Wins

Bethesda * 23 7
Grace 20 10
Chapel Hits. 15 15
Rock Creek 14 16

* Won I' and 2" halves

North Division

Hope **% 15 15
Epiphany ok 12 18
Plymouth il 19
Baptist 10 20

** Epiphany won 1" half | *** Hope won 2" half

2™ Half Final Results

National League
Gl G2 G3 Top Hitters
Plymouth over ~ .
Epiphany 1-0 1-0 -0 Peggy Norris - HR
. Sandra Ganett - HR
over Baptist - 3-2 -
Hope over Baptis 2-1 3 2-10 George Burt - R
Bethesda over Steve Johnson 8- 14
Lh:z sel Heiohts 6-0 5-7 2—1 Rodney Venberg - HR
lapel Hietght Bill Coulson - HR
Grace over Rock | ¢ s 4 4 | 5 5 Craig Berger 8 - 13
Creek




